

## **Summit Park FireWise Grants**

Receive up to \$500 to help make your property more FireWise

The Summit Park Home Owners Association (HOA) is offering property owners a monetary incentive to help support our collective neighborhood goal in becoming a wildfire adaptive community. For projects that are formally approved by your HOA, it will match dollar-for-dollar up to \$500 per house or lot to help offset the expense of *hardening your home and / or reducing the fuel load* of your lot. This includes such activities as:

- Removing dead or beetle-infested trees.
- Removing combustible material, including replacing landscaping mulch or bark chips with non combustible gravel within 5ft of your home. Cleaning pine cones, pine needles and leaves from around any structures and decks.
- Cleaning roof valleys and gutters of combustible debris which can become a bed for embers.
  - The HOA has partnered with Wasatch Arborists, Royal Tree Services and Canyon Cutters all local businesses to provide fuels reduction and tree services. The Park City Fire Department is offering free home fire risk assessments. Contact them to schedule this important service at <a href="mailto:pcfd.org">pcfd.org</a>.
- Applications must be received by October 1, 2020.
  Residents participating in the FireWise Sites of Excellence program will have priority to this limited funding.

## To Apply:

- 1. Applicant will receive assessment and bid from a contract tree service provider.
- 2. Applicant will send a letter of intent via email to the HOA board: <a href="mailto:summitparkutah@gmail.com">summitparkutah@gmail.com</a>. In the email, please include:
  - Name, address, phone number
  - Vendor bid with an explanation of the work you will be completing
- 3. The HOA will confirm applicants.
- 4. When the project has been completed, submit your invoice to the HOA via email: <a href="mailto:summitparkutah@gmail.com">summitparkutah@gmail.com</a>. Once this important work is verified, an HOA member will deliver your check.
- 5. Submit a \$50 application processing fee to Summit Park HOA.

## **Requirements:**

- 2020 HOA dues are paid.
- Trees cut down must be removed from the property unless the homeowner intends to use it for firewood.
- Must show confirmation of a completed home wildfire risk assessment. This evaluation can be scheduled with the Park City Fire Department or the Summit Park HOA Fire & Safety Information Coordinator.
- With permission, before and after pictures may be placed on the HOA website and social platforms.
- Property owner agrees to possibly have a temporary sign placed on the newly fire adapted lot to promote FireWise awareness.
- Recipients acknowledge that the Summit Park Home Owners Association and its current and past board members are not liable for damages resulting from tree removal activities or from Wildland fire.

The Summit Park Homeowners Association is committed in providing guidance for the protection of our community and its residents from the effects of a wildland fire. This diligent work has gained our neighborhood State and National recognition as a proactive and engaged fire adapted community. Funds for this program are provided by HOA homeowner contributions. Your financial support preserves this and other important FireWise endeavors.

## **Approved Vendor Information:**

- Wasatch Arborists 435.200.5544, ryan@wasatcharborists.com, Wasatcharborists.com
- Royal Tree Service, LLC 435.714.8415, royaltreespc@gmail.com, royaltreespc.com
- Canyon Cutters 435.604.5656, Doug@canyoncutters.com, canyoncutters.com